Incentive Scheme 2022” 

Pursuant to authority granted by the Shareholders through Postal Ballot dated March 15, 2024, we 
wish to inform you that the Nomination and Remuneration Committee of the Company, at its 
meeting held today, approved the grant of 30,761 (Thirty Thousand Seven Hundred Sixty One) 
Employee Stock Option to the eligible employees in terms of ‘Tata Technologies Limited Share 
Based Long Term Incentive Scheme 2022’ under SEBI (Share Based Employee Benefits and Sweat 
Equity) Regulations, 2021. 

This disclosure is made pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure